## **Flippin School Board Minutes**

## **REGULAR MEETING**

## **MONDAY, April 22, 2024**

Time: 6:03 p.m.		Place: Admin. Bldg.
Board Members Pres	sent:	Stacie Goldsmith, President; Curt Bryant, Vice-President; Roger Leonard, Secretary; Bryan Benedict, Member; Brent Mitchell, Member
Others Present:		Hudson, Superintendent; Dale Horn, High School Principal; sa Jones, Curriculum Director; Amy Robson, Federal Coordinator
Media:		
Others:	Jennife	er Metts, Julie Beaver, and Shauna Barnett
		MINUTES
<ul> <li>Motion by Br</li> </ul>	yan Be	nedict, seconded by Curt Bryant, to approve the consent

- Motion carried: 5 0
- Motion by Bryan Benedict, seconded by Brent Mitchell, to approve **Stacie Goldsmith** as **President** going forward.

Motion carried: 4—0

agenda.

 Motion by Bryan Benedict, seconded by Curt Bryant, to carry forward all other officers as they are currently going forward.

Motion carried: 5—0

 Motion by Brent Mitchell, seconded by Bryan Benedict, to approve the transfer of 1 Student from Yellville -Summit to Flippin.

Motion carried: 5—0

• Motion by Curt Bryant, seconded by Bryan Benedict, to approve the transfer of **1 Student** from **Cotter** to **Flippin**.

Motion carried: 5—0

Motion by Bryan Benedict, seconded by Curt Bryant, to approve the Flippin
<b>Elementary School Improvement Plan for the 2024-2025 school year</b>

Motion carried: 5—0

• Motion by Bryan Benedict, seconded by Curt Bryant, to approve the **Flippin Middle School Improvement Plan** for the **2024-2025 school year**.

Motion carried: 5—0

• Motion by Bryan Benedict, seconded by Curt Bryant, to approve the **Fippin High School Improvement Plan** for the **2024-2025 school year**.

Motion carried: 5-0

• Motion by Curt Bryant, seconded by Brent Mitchell, to approve the proposed **2024-2025 Calendar** as presented.

Motion carried: 5-0

- 2024-2025 Salary Schedule was tabled till next month.
- Motion by Bryan Benedict, seconded by Curt Bryant, to adjourn the meeting at 7:16 p.m.

Motion carried: 5 - 0

Stacie Goldsmith, President
·
 Roger Leonard, Secretary